
2019-2020 Norfolk State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-11   Conf: 12-4   Home: 10-4   Away: 7-6   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 Hicks, Chanette 28-27 992 35.4 226-480 .471 3-20 .150 105-177 .593 28 99 127 4.5 78 0 141 103 14 137 560 20.0
10 James, La'Deja 30-30 1061 35.4 149-366 .407 38-131 .290 86-116 .741 36 105 141 4.7 44 0 80 62 11 51 422 14.1
42 Thomas, Blaire 29-28 834 28.8 92-259 .355 37-117 .316 48-59 .814 33 141 174 6.0 49 1 19 53 6 36 269 9.3
25 Jones, Mikaela 30-30 813 27.1 97-240 .404 0-0 .000 35-81 .432 78 97 175 5.8 87 5 17 52 36 30 229 7.6
05 Barrett, Jameila 1-0 6 6.0 3-4 .750 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 2 0 2 2.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 7 7.0
11 Franklin, Armani 30-14 602 20.1 45-127 .354 7-32 .219 46-75 .613 31 40 71 2.4 81 4 34 60 1 59 143 4.8
30 Deas, De'Janaire 30-2 435 14.5 45-102 .441 5-9 .556 10-16 .625 33 58 91 3.0 53 3 15 37 27 4 105 3.5
22 Howard, Shekinah 21-0 239 11.4 22-72 .306 14-46 .304 14-18 .778 8 14 22 1.0 24 0 6 21 2 6 72 3.4
02 Goodhope, Danyael 18-0 260 14.4 20-39 .513 2-9 .222 10-16 .625 10 15 25 1.4 33 2 11 26 0 19 52 2.9
00 Platt-Morris, Cam 19-0 151 7.9 19-44 .432 8-25 .320 2-2 1.000 6 18 24 1.3 7 0 2 16 1 9 48 2.5
13 Edmonds, Ta'Liyah 24-0 159 6.6 18-32 .563 0-0 .000 6-14 .429 22 19 41 1.7 15 0 0 7 4 2 42 1.8
15 Echols, Dana 30-19 548 18.3 17-76 .224 3-31 .097 11-15 .733 18 54 72 2.4 33 0 44 38 1 13 48 1.6
Total 30 6100 203.3 753-1841 .409 118-422 .280 373-589 .633 384 743 1127 37.6 504 15 369 496 103 366 1997 66.57
Opponents 6100 203.3 627-1689 .371 164-527 .311 369-519 .711 364 790 1154 38.5 548 13 325 649 145 234 1787 59.57

Team Statistics NSUW OPP
SCORING 1997 1787
    Points Per Game 66.6 59.6
    Scoring Margin 7.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 753-1841 627-1689
    Field Goal Pct .409 .371
3 POINT FG-ATT 118-422 164-527
    3PT FG Pct .280 .311
    3PT Made Per Game 3.9 5.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 373-589 369-519
    FT Pct .633 .711
    FT Made Per Game 12.4 12.3
REBOUNDS 1127 1154
    Rebounds Per Game 37.6 38.5
    Rebounds Margin -0.9 –
ASSISTS 369 325
    Assists Per Game 12.3 10.8
TURNOVERS 496 649
    Turnovers Per Game 16.5 21.6
    Turnovers Margin 5.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.5
STEALS 366 234
    Steals Per Game 12.2 7.8
BLOCKS 103 145
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 4.8
ATTENDANCE 14,285 8,949
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-1,020 13-688
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-636

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Norfolk State 454 466 551 490 36 1997
Opponents 433 461 436 438 19 1787

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/05/19 LIBERTY L 48-67 877
11/09/19 at Marshall L 69-75 817
11/14/19 VA.-LYNCHBURG W 123-48 412
11/20/19 HIGH POINT W 72-58 484
11/22/19 LA SALLE L 52-55 463
11/29/19 vs North Florida W 57-54 67
11/30/19 at Jacksonville W 71-64 101
12/05/19 LONGWOOD W 49-46 468
12/07/19 at Hampton W 77-56 0
12/15/19 vs West Virginia L 55-72 1842
12/18/19 ROBERT MORRIS L 62-69 2273
12/20/19 at William & Mary L 56-65 463
12/30/19 at Richmond L 69-77 620

* 01/04/20 BETHUNE-COOKMAN W 61-51 773
* 01/06/20 at Coppin State W 85-48 224
* 01/11/20 at Howard University W 83-80 873
* 01/18/20 MD. EASTERN SHORE W 68-45 662
* 01/25/20 SOUTH CAROLINA STATE W 76-42 942
* 01/27/20 FLORIDA A&M W 59-51 786
* 02/01/20 at North Carolina A&T L 39-53 2349
* 02/03/20 at N.C. Central W 83-75 551
* 02/08/20 DELAWARE STATE W 65-57 1682
* 02/15/20 MORGAN STATE W 64-57 1702
* 02/17/20 COPPIN STATE L 55-57 1072
* 02/22/20 at Florida A&M W 69-62 391
* 02/24/20 at Bethune-Cookman L 62-68 804
* 02/29/20 HOWARD W 69-60 1689
* 03/02/20 at Delaware St. W 68-57 974
* 03/05/20 at Morgan State L 55-73 782

03/11/20 vs Howard W 76-45 0

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Norfolk State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 12-4   Home: 7-1   Away: 5-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 Hicks, Chanette 14-13 479 34.2 106-228 .465 1-4 .250 42-78 .538 14 46 60 4.3 41 0 63 50 7 63 255 18.2
10 James, La'Deja 16-16 570 35.6 95-218 .436 24-75 .320 56-71 .789 17 58 75 4.7 20 0 42 34 7 26 270 16.9
42 Thomas, Blaire 15-14 429 28.6 53-141 .376 20-62 .323 26-31 .839 15 82 97 6.5 25 1 14 32 4 22 152 10.1
25 Jones, Mikaela 16-16 455 28.4 56-140 .400 0-0 .000 25-47 .532 46 55 101 6.3 53 2 10 29 18 16 137 8.6
11 Franklin, Armani 16-8 352 22.0 27-70 .386 3-20 .150 17-35 .486 18 17 35 2.2 49 3 16 26 0 31 74 4.6
22 Howard, Shekinah 11-0 95 8.6 10-25 .400 5-13 .385 7-8 .875 1 10 11 1.0 9 0 2 16 0 1 32 2.9
02 Goodhope, Danyael 15-0 214 14.3 14-26 .538 1-6 .167 8-14 .571 10 13 23 1.5 26 1 9 16 0 13 37 2.5
30 Deas, De'Janaire 16-2 193 12.1 15-45 .333 3-5 .600 2-4 .500 15 28 43 2.7 24 2 4 19 15 3 35 2.2
13 Edmonds, Ta'Liyah 15-0 113 7.5 11-19 .579 0-0 .000 5-12 .417 12 11 23 1.5 11 0 0 6 1 1 27 1.8
15 Echols, Dana 16-11 278 17.4 10-31 .323 1-9 .111 5-6 .833 9 36 45 2.8 17 0 30 24 0 3 26 1.6
00 Platt-Morris, Cam 10-0 72 7.2 7-19 .368 2-11 .182 0-0 .000 4 12 16 1.6 5 0 2 9 0 3 16 1.6
Total 16 3250 203.1 404-962 .420 60-205 .293 193-306 .631 201 418 619 38.7 280 9 192 268 52 182 1061 66.31
Opponents 3250 203.1 326-910 .358 70-263 .266 214-297 .721 197 402 599 37.4 290 7 148 321 72 132 936 58.50

Team Statistics NSUW OPP
SCORING 1061 936
    Points Per Game 66.3 58.5
    Scoring Margin 7.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 404-962 326-910
    Field Goal Pct .420 .358
3 POINT FG-ATT 60-205 70-263
    3PT FG Pct .293 .266
    3PT Made Per Game 3.8 4.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 193-306 214-297
    FT Pct .631 .721
    FT Made Per Game 12.1 13.4
REBOUNDS 619 599
    Rebounds Per Game 38.7 37.4
    Rebounds Margin 1.3 –
ASSISTS 192 148
    Assists Per Game 12.0 9.3
TURNOVERS 268 321
    Turnovers Per Game 16.8 20.1
    Turnovers Margin 3.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.5
STEALS 182 132
    Steals Per Game 11.4 8.3
BLOCKS 52 72
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 4.5
ATTENDANCE 9,308 6,948
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-1,164 8-869
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Norfolk State 262 241 275 262 21 1061
Opponents 230 219 241 242 4 936

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/04/20 BETHUNE-COOKMAN W 61-51 773
01/06/20 at  Coppin State W 85-48 224
01/11/20 at  Howard University W 83-80 873
01/18/20 MD. EASTERN SHORE W 68-45 662
01/25/20 SOUTH CAROLINA STATE W 76-42 942
01/27/20 FLORIDA A&M W 59-51 786
02/01/20 at  North Carolina A&T L 39-53 2349
02/03/20 at  N.C. Central W 83-75 551
02/08/20 DELAWARE STATE W 65-57 1682
02/15/20 MORGAN STATE W 64-57 1702
02/17/20 COPPIN STATE L 55-57 1072
02/22/20 at  Florida A&M W 69-62 391
02/24/20 at  Bethune-Cookman L 62-68 804
02/29/20 HOWARD W 69-60 1689
03/02/20 at  Delaware St. W 68-57 974
03/05/20 at  Morgan State L 55-73 782


